STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

TOWN OF MIDWAY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PROPOSED TEXT AMENDMENT TO THE TOWN OF MIDWAY ZONING ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town Council of the Town of Midway on Tuesday, September 6, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber at Midway Town Hall located at 426 Gumtree Road in Midway, North Carolina for the purpose of receiving public comments on the proposed text amendment to the Town of Midway Zoning Ordinance.

Proposed Text Amendment to the Town of Midway Zoning Ordinance:

1. Add Animal Grooming (Stand-Alone Business) under Section 3.09 Table of Permitted Uses in Article III. Permitted and Conditional Zoning Districts

The public may review the proposed text amendment on the Town's website at <u>www.midway-nc.gov</u>. In addition, the proposed text amendment can be reviewed at Town Hall located at 426 Gumtree Road in Midway during regular business hours, 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday.

As a result of the Public Hearing, substantial changes might be made in the advertised proposal reflecting changes, debate, and discussion at the hearing.

Anyone who needs an accommodation to participate in the meeting should notify the Office of the Town Manager at 336-764-5455 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting or call North Carolina Relay at 1-800-735-8262.

TOWN OF MIDWAY

By: John E. Byrum, Mayor Linda A. Hunt, Town Clerk

Publish in Legal Section: August 19, and August 26, 2022

Bill to: Town of Midway 426 Gumtree Road Winston Salem, NC 27107